3/4/26, 12:04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

This report provided free of charge by:

Taylor Motor Co 4.7 / 50

814 N Kentucky St
Kingston, TN 37763 6 Verified Reviews

(865) 248-8127
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[c/A[R[FIAFY
ADVANTAGE
DEALER

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

1997 JEEP WRANGLER v Branded Title: Not Actual Mileage
SE

VIN: 1TJ4FY29P1VP429199 @ Accident reported
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY, P

SCOUT, ETC.)

2.5L14F

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

X 5 Service history records

u At least 1 open recall

This CARFAX Report Provided
by: .
Taylor Motor Co 2am% 10 Previous owners

4.7/5.0

. . ]
6 Verified Reviews () Types of owners: Corporate, Personal %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/4/26 at
11:03:16 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

BIIEAY x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/20/2001
Accident reported

[HINC[EFY x| Additional History Owners 1-8 Owner 9 Owner 10

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/sqejmR5uS8CtcaVCEI8VMvgkV9rbYj1rj6 JhNSP8P8V3iRo3SJluKhRg3ogHsmIcEpmqg_c_Z8AjhPZhVTe8rXD...
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3/4/26, 12:04 PM

Structural Damage

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

. . No Issues No Issues No Issues
QARFAX recommer_mqs that you havg thls vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment m No Issues No Issues No Issues
. v v
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check Odometer '\Il:stjggv "IIS“JS'[‘J‘(‘:;V
DMV title problems reported. Problem Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage Accident "Ilgs'::;" '}‘:S':(:‘;V
Accident reported: 10/20/2001. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall Recall ';Zc':(lel\g EZCIZTI\Q
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
HrCEN x| Title History Owners 1-8 Owner 9 Owner 10
Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands Alert! No No
| Mil d hanical Limi Problem Additional Additional
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Found Problems Problems

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[HFNCEAFY x| Ownership History

: , Owners 1-8 Owner 9 Owner 10
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 1996 2018 2019
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
21 yrs. 11

Estimated length of ownership Elno. 8 months 1 month
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Louisiana L?:Tc')?:gga‘
Estimated miles driven per year
Last reported odometer reading 179,474

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/sqejmR5uS8CtcaVCEI8VMvgkV9rbYj1rj6 JhNSP8P8V3iRo3SJluKhRg3ogHsmIcEpmqg_c_Z8AjhPZhVTe8rXD...
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3/4/26, 12:04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

HIAELN ] Detailed History

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 1996

Date Mileage Source

06/15/1996 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC

07/17/1996 2,930 North Carolina
Inspection Station

Monroe, NC
06/05/1997 Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grandville, Ml
06/10/1998 FCAUSLLC

Corporate
Vehicle

Comments

First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #97V-194

-Recall #755 FUEL TANK SENDING
UNIT

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

@ Learn more about this recall

DISPLAY AN INACCURATE FUEL LEVEL.
INACCURATE DISPLAY OF FUEL LEVEL.

Description: THE FUEL TANK LEVEL SENDING UNIT MAY CAUSE THE FUEL GAUGE TO

Remedy: THE FUEL TANK LEVEL SENDING UNIT MUST BE REPLACED.

06/18/2001 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wyoming, Mi

2 Owner 2
Purchased: 2001

Date Mileage Source

07/03/2001 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Holland, M

Title issued or updated

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/sqejmR5uS8CtcaVCEI8VMvgkV9rbYj1rj6 JhNSP8P8V3iRo3SJluKhRg3ogHsmIcEpmqg_c_Z8AjhPZhVTe8rXD...
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10/20/2001

06/27/2002

09/17/2002

2 Owner 3

177,028

Purchased: 2003

Date

04/16/2003

09/18/2003

06/07/2007

07/09/2007

07/07/2008

03/04/2009

2 Owner 4

Mileage

179,474

Purchased: 2009

Date

03/06/2009

Mileage

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

Damage Report @ Accident reported
Service Facility );o Vehicle serviced
% -Recommended maintenance

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alto, MlI

Source

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wyoming, Mi

Service Facility x

Grandpville Auto and
Finance x
Grandville, Ml

616-942-9302
grandautofamily.com

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wyoming, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wyoming, Mi

Chuck and Meredy's Auto
Service Inc Y x
Big Rapids, Ml

231-796-0550
chuckandmeredys.com

49/5.0
64 Verified Reviews
' 85 Customer Favorites

Source

Michigan

performed
- Drivability/performance checked

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

- Transmission checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Engine oil/fluid leak checked
-Fluids checked

-Radiator hose clamp replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/sqejmR5uS8CtcaVCEI8VMvgkV9rbYj1rj6 JhNSP8P8V3iRo3SJluKhRg3ogHsmIcEpmqg_c_Z8AjhPZhVTe8rXD...
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04/10/2009
04/27/2009

06/09/2009

2 Owner 5

Purchased: 2009

Date

06/22/2009

06/26/2009

07/03/2009

07/14/2009

07/17/2009

10/29/2009

04/17/2010

Mileage

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reed City, Ml

Online Listing
Draves Auto Service

Midland, Ml
989-835-1000

dravesautocenter.com

Online Listing

Source

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norwell, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norwell, MA

=

LY

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Randolph, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norwell, MA

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norwell, MA

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norwell, MA

A

v

-New owner reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Odometer discrepancy reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses
to a DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or
that the actual mileage of this vehicle is
unknown. Mileage reported after this reading is
potentially unreliable.

\4

Passed safety inspection
- Failed emissions inspection

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Odometer discrepancy reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/sqejmR5uS8CtcaVCEI8VMvgkV9rbYj1rj6 JhNSP8P8V3iRo3SJluKhRg3ogHsmIcEpmqg_c_Z8AjhPZhVTe8rXD...
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2 Owner 6
Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage

05/24/2010

06/14/2010

03/31/2011

2 Owner 7
Purchased: 2012

Date Mileage

05/01/2012

07/17/2014

08/07/2015

07/11/2016

® Owner8
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage

08/25/2017

10/18/2017

2 Owner 9
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage

06/13/2018

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

Source

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Rosa Beach, FL

Online Listing

Source

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Durango, CO

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Durango, CO
Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Durango, CO

Source

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prairieville, LA

Source

Louisiana

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/sqejmR5uS8CtcaVCEI8VMvgkVOrbYj1rij6JnSP8P8V3iRo3SJIuKhRg3ogHsmIcEpmqg ¢ Z8AjhPZhVTe8rXD... 6/9
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10/16/2018

® Owner 10

Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage

02/13/2019

03/08/2019

04/01/2019
12/30/2020

03/29/2024

03/04/2026

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baton Rouge, LA

Source

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prairieville, LA

Auto Auction

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lenoir City, TN

Taylor Motor Co
Kingston, TN
865-248-8127

tmckingston.com/mobile

/index.htm

4.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

CARFAX Car Care

=

LY

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

NGEM x| Glossary

Accident Indicator

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle offered for sale

Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or

moderate.

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/sqejmR5uS8CtcaVCEI8VMvgkV9rbYj1rj6 JhNSP8P8V3iRo3SJluKhRg3ogHsmIcEpmqg_c_Z8AjhPZhVTe8rXD...
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3/4/26, 12:04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 JEEP WRANGLER SE: 1J4FY29P1VP429199

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/4/26 at 11:03:16 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Federal Odometer Act

The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is
transferred. Congress enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage
fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into
the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certifies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's
actual mileage. This may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/4/26 11:03:16 AM (CST)
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